503437578 08/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3484202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.	08/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTURYLINK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC	
Street Address:	1801 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 900	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8654707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: phealy@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020366-103300US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC CHEONG, #L0870	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Cheong/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Qwest-CTL-executed 020366-103300US#page1.tif

PATENT 503437578 REEL: 036330 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Qwest Communications International Inc. ("Assignor") has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the United States and foreign patent rights for an Invention entitled Method and System of Implementing a Radio Network in Unlicensed Spectrum, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 8, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12/796,612 and which was granted as U.S. Patent No. 8,654,707 (the "Patent"), to CenturyLink Intellectual Property LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 1801 California Street, Suite 900, Denver, CO 80202.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including the Patent, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to prosecute such patent applications as well as to claim priority from any such application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor, along with its employees, agents and assignors will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention and the Patent and all other rights assigned herein in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor. This Assignment includes the right, if any, for Assignee to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement. Furthermore, this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed below.

Date: 8/14/15

RECORDED: 08/14/2015

Christine P. Searls

Title: Associate General Counsel

S:\ClientFolders\0438 (Qwest)\020370\014800US\Assignment from Qwest to CTL (template).docx

PATENT REEL: 036330 FRAME: 0850